 1.1
 6.20
 0.76
 9.9 0.3
 2.7
 5.34 0.2
 6.6 0.2
 0.76

SHEET 2 OF 6
5:1
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TO-252-2L
3-PINS
CENTER PIN
CUT OFF
E13A
13" Reel
E7A
7" Reel
DC123
Pin 1-2-3
-ISO
ISOLATED CIRCUIT
NO CONNECTION
BLANK=
DUMMY PART
UNDEFINED
DPAK
STYLE
OUTLINE PACKAGING
E13A
PLATING
T
T=
Pb-FREE
RoHS
LEAD FREE
Sn100
MATTE TIN
CIRCUIT
DC123- OPTION
BLANK - COMERCIAL GRADE (STANDARD)
-
D = DUMMY DIE (OPTIONAL)
PART NUMBER SHORTED
PINS
RoHS
Pb-FREE
MSL
LEVEL
HALOGEN
FREE
TOP
MARK
DPAK-E13A-T-DC12 1 ~ 2 YES 3 NO DC12
DPAK-E13A-T-DC13 1 ~ 3 YES 3 NO DC13
DPAK-E13A-T-DC123 1 ~ 2 ~ 3 YES 3 NO DC123
DPAK-E13A-T-ISO ISOLATED YES 3 NO ISOLATED
DPAK-E13A-T DUMMY YES 3 NO UNDEFINED
A252002A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
DPAK  (TO-252-2L)
SHEET 3 OF 6
NONE
D1